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1.Extension Units 

Browser Unit Type D (D377-08/17/18)

10

VM Card Type F (D377-10/11/12)

HDD Encryption Unit Type A (D377-16)

14

15

9

IEEE802.11a/g Interface Unit Type J/K

103

Printer Option Type W7140 (D396-17/21/27)

Scanner Option Type W7140 (D397-17/21/27)

Gigabit Ethernet TypeB (D377-21)

Data Overwrite Security Unit Type H

(D377-06)

IEEE 1284 Interface Board Type A

(B679-17)

1 2 3

4 5

6 101 102

8

7

11

12 11 13

102

Memory Unit Type 7140 1GB (D444-17)

Interface PCB Type W7140 (D445-17)

Printer Controller Type RW-7140

16

(D377-01/02/19) (D399-17)

101

102

19

20

21

17 18
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 1 D396 5017  SD-Card:PRN:BLG-C1:EXP:Ass'y 1 

 2 D396 5217  SD-Card:NTL:BLG-C1:EXP:Ass'y 1 

 3 B223 1531  Keytop:Printer:NA 1 

 3 B223 1537  Keytop:Printer:EU 1 

 4 D397 5017  SD-Card:SCN:BLG-C1:EXP:Ass'y 1 

 5 B223 1532  Keytop:Scanner:NA 1 

 5 B223 1538  Keytop:Scanner:EU 1 

 6 G178 6033  PCB:GIGAETHERNET:PCIE 1 

 7 D377 5701  Wireless LAN Board - NA 1 

 7 D377 5702  Wireless LAN Board - EU/AA 1 

 7 D377 5719  Wireless LAN Board - G 1 

 8 D377 5698  Velcro Fastener:Cover:Antenna:250 2 

 9 D377 0581  SD-Card - Service 1 

 10 D377 5008  SD-Card - Browser Unit AA 1 

 11 B223 1533  Keytop:Function:NA 1 

 11 B223 1539  Keytop:Function:EU 1 

 12 D377 5010  SD-Card - VM 1 

 13 GA00 3176  Decal:SDK 1 

 14 D377 5016  SD-Card - HDD Encryption Unit 1 

 15 B595 5670  PCB Ass’y - IEEE1284 1 

 16 G178 6072  PCB:PC4200:RAWCARD-A:1GB 1 

 17 D399 0717  Controller Board:RW-7140 1 

 18 D399 8801  DVD-ROM:RW-7140 1 

 19 G178 6033  PCB:GIGAETHERNET:PCIE 1 

 20 D445 5501  Cable:NIC:5M:GIGA 1 

 21 D377 5852  Bracket:NIC:VC2:Engine 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6  

 102 1607 1461  Ferrite Core  

 103 1105 0688  Clamp:KS-15  

 104 1607 2060  Ferrite Core:RFC-5 BK  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Extension Units 

O'Brien
D396 RTB 1
New parts added

O'Brien
Item 17
PCIL: June 2010

O'Brien
Item 18
PCIL: July 2010

Ed O'Brien
New items
PCIL: September 2010

Ed O'Brien
Item 6
PCIL: January 2011

Ed O'Brien
Item 19
PCIL: January 2011

O'Brien
Item 7
PCIL: December 2011
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B223 1531  Keytop:Printer:NA   3 -   3 

B223 1532  Keytop:Scanner:NA   3 -   5 

B223 1533  Keytop:Function:NA   3 -  11 

B223 1537  Keytop:Printer:EU   3 -   3 

B223 1538  Keytop:Scanner:EU   3 -   5 

B223 1539  Keytop:Function:EU   3 -  11 

B595 5670  PCB Ass’y - IEEE1284   3 -  15 

D377 0581  SD-Card - Service   3 -   9 

D377 5008  SD-Card - Browser Unit AA   3 -  10 

D377 5010  SD-Card - VM   3 -  12 

D377 5016  SD-Card - HDD Encryption Unit   3 -  14 

D377 5698  Velcro Fastener:Cover:Antenna:250   3 -   8 

D377 5701  Wireless LAN Board - NA   3 -   7 

D377 5702  Wireless LAN Board - EU/AA   3 -   7 

D377 5719  Wireless LAN Board - G   3 -   7 

D377 5852  Bracket:NIC:VC2:Engine   3 -  21 

D396 5017  SD-Card:PRN:BLG-C1:EXP:Ass'y   3 -   1 

D396 5217  SD-Card:NTL:BLG-C1:EXP:Ass'y   3 -   2 

D397 5017  SD-Card:SCN:BLG-C1:EXP:Ass'y   3 -   4 

D399 0717  Controller Board:RW-7140   3 -  17 

D399 8801  DVD-ROM:RW-7140   3 -  18 

D445 5501  Cable:NIC:5M:GIGA   3 -  20 

G178 6033  PCB:GIGAETHERNET:PCIE   3 -   6 

G178 6033  PCB:GIGAETHERNET:PCIE   3 -  19 

G178 6072  PCB:PC4200:RAWCARD-A:1GB   3 -  16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GA00 3176  Decal:SDK   3 -  13 
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0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6   3 - 101 

1105 0688  Clamp:KS-15   3 - 103 

1607 1461  Ferrite Core   3 - 102 

1607 2060  Ferrite Core:RFC-5 BK   3 - 104 
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